

### Hi-Land Acres Water and Sanitation District Post Office Box 218 Brighton, Colorado 80601 www.hilandacreswater.org

# **Special District Transparency Notice**

### Information

District Name: Hi-Land Acres Water & Sanitation District

District Principal Business Office: Ms. Susan Findling

9785 East 158th Place

Brighton, Colorado 80602

303 517 5073

dsinbrighton@msn.com

Regular Board Meeting Information: 7:00pm, 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month, unless otherwise posted. Meeting held at 15940 Elmira St, Brighton, Colorado (home of the Board president)

Posting Place for Meeting Notice: In box on the north flag pole, District's web site (<a href="www.highlandacreswater.org">www.highlandacreswater.org</a>), and the office of the Clerk & Recorder of Adams County.

District mill levy: amount 2.852 mills, for mill levy for year 2023 (amended by County Assessor's office, Jan 5, 2022)

Total ad valorem tax revenue received by District during last calendar year (2020): amount \$12,400. The Date of the next regular election at which members of the Board will be elected is November 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023

#### **Current Board Members:**

Jim Roos, Board President

Susan Findling, Treasurer

Donna Irons, Secretary



## Hi-Land Acres Water and Sanitation District Post Office Box 218 Brighton, Colorado 80601 www.hilandacreswater.org

David Ocker, Board Member

Holly Wolters, Board Member

Date of next regular election: November 8th, 2024

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for district board member may be obtained from: Jim Roos, contact at 303-619-7903

Self-nomination forms to be a candidate for district board member should be returned to: Jim Roos at 15940 Elmira St. (303-619-7903)

Completed self-nomination forms must be received by the district by February 24,2023

District election results will be posted on this web site: www.sos.state.co.us

Application to request permanent main-in voter status may be obtained from: Adams County & Recorder or online from the Secretary of State at <a href="www.elections.colorado.gov">www.elections.colorado.gov</a>. Applications may be returned to: Adams County Clerk & Recorder

Notice completed by Jim Roos, Board Member

e-mail: board@hilandacreswater.org

Notice dated: January 10, 2023